
First Baptist Bonifay 2024 General Officers

Church Treasurer: Tom Cook

Church Clerk: Carol Cook

Moderator: Luke Taylor

Vice Moderator: Cody Taylor

Chairman of Deacons:

Trustees: Chauncey Belser, Dwight Rich, Jamie Wells, Cody
Taylor, Luke Taylor

American Heritage Girls Coordinators: Cheryl Harris
Audio & Visual Ministry Coordinator: Noah Wagner

FBB Kids Coordinator: Kristen Rushing

Bereavement Ministry Coordinators:
Hazel Tison, Nancy Riley

B&P Coordinators: Kelly Pippin

Building Superintendent: Anthony Bradshaw

Care Ministry Coordinator: Poca Mae Hatcher

Campers on Missions Host: Poca Mae Hatcher

College, and Student Coordinator: Noah Wagner

Media: Kinsley Cook

Connect and Missions Pastor: Noah Wagner

D-Group Coordinator: Gene Chitty

Grief Ministry Coordinators: Candi Hinson, Jenny Smith

Head Ushers: Tom Cook, James Wells, James Goodman

Hispanic Church Plant Coordinator: John Johnson

HC Community Health Clinic Coordinator: Beverly Helms

HCMA Thrift Store: David Lauen

Hostess Coordinators: Jan Sapp, Sara Jean Coates

Life Group Coordinator: Mason Johnson

Life Recovery Ministry Coordinator: Jason Cannon

Lord’s Supper Coordinator: Heather Rich

Men’s Ministry Coordinator: Jason Chitty

Music Ministry Coordinator: Jennie Goodman

Nursery Coordinator: Mary Elizabeth Medina

Operation Christmas Child: Jennie Goodman

Prayer Ministry Coordinator: Nancy Riley

Sr. Adult Ministry Coordinator: Jason Chitty

The F.A.R.M. Ministry Coordinator: Dwight Rich
Transportation Coordinator: David Willsey

VBS Coordinators: Krystal Cook, Meg Taylor, Kristen Rushing

Van Ministry Coordinators: John & Lisa Reynolds

Wedding Coordinator: Beverly Helms

Assistant: Veronica Watkins

Women’s Ministry Coordinator: Amy Chitty

Women’s Jail Ministry Coordinator: Beverly Helms



Chairman Contact Information

Kelly Pippin- (850) 326-2167
k.pippin@mchsi.com

Jaime Wells- (850) 768-0255
jpjswells@yahoo.com

Penny Dockery- (850)326-0306
pdockery62@gmail.com

Alex Dickerman- (850) 390-9439
Alex@fbbonifay.com

Dwight Rich- (850) 774-6655
seminolejake@yahoo.com

Noah Wagner- (615) 557-5715
noah@fbbonifay.com

Susan Chitty- (850) 768-4831
shug_chitty@yahoo.com

Nancy Riley- (850) 596-4645
njriley1@yahoo.com

Meg Taylor- (850) 768-0174
megstaylor05@gmail.com

Jan Sapp- (850) 415-0832
panhandlelandtitle@gmail.com

Heather Rich- (850) 849-1776
seminolejakette@yahoo.com

Jason Chitty- (850) 768-4359
j_chitty@hotmail.com

Jennie Goodman- (850) 326-1661
jenniebgoodman@gmail.com

James Bailey- (850) 415-3081
james.bailey0059@gmail.com

David Willsey- (850) 849-7149
dewillsey@yahoo.com

Kristen Rushing- (850) 768-4285
kristen@fbbonifay.com

John Reynolds- (850) 768-8724
pathfinder09@hotmail.com

Lisa Reynolds- (850) 527-3055
lbreynolds052712@hotmail.com

John Johnson- (850) 832-2048
jjpjjohnson@gmail.com
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